
THE IMPLEMENTATION OF 5S FOR IMPROVING ORGANIZATION
IN UiTM FURNITURE WORKSHOP

IMRAN MUSTAPA

Final Year Project Report Submitted in
Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the

Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Furniture Technology
in the Faculty of Applied Sciences

Universiti Teknologi MARA

JANUARY 2012



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Praise to the Almighty Allah the Most Gracious and the Most Merciful, for His blessing

that grants me health and ability to finish this final project. Special thanks to my parent

and my family for their support and aspiration to me.

I would like to thank Madam Norhafizah Bt Rosman who acts as my advisor for this

project. Through the guideline that has been given I managed to complete this project on

time. I also would like to thank Dr Wan Mohd Nazri b. Wan Abdul Rahman who has

given me his guidance to complete this project.

Special thanks to Ustz Mohd Zaki B. Abdul Latiff, Mr. Shaari B. Daud and Miss Norzie

Diana Bt. Baharum who have helped me in doing my project.

To all the staff in UiTM furniture workshop, thanks for their cooperation. Last but

certainly not least, to all my friends whose understanding, support and shared time. I

really appreciate.

iii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF PLATES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background
1.2 Statement of the problem
1.3 Justification
1.4 Objectives

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Overview of the 5S program
2.2 Detail description of the 5S program

2.2.1 5S revolution
2.3 5S benefits
2.4 5S approach

2.4.1 Leadership
2.4.2 Awareness of5S
2.4.3 Train staff and student

2.4.3.1 Planning
2.4.3.2 Do
2.4.3.3 Check
2.4.3.4 Action

2.5 Structure and membership function of 5S
2.5.1 Membership function of 5S
2.5.2 Steering committee
2.5.3 Facilitator
2.5.4 Group leader
2.5.5 5S members

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction of 5S methodology

3.1.1 5S methodology
3.1.1.1 Sorting
3.1.1.2 Set in order
3.1.1.3 Shine
3.1.1.4 Standardize
3.1.1.5 Sustain

iv

Page

11l

IV

VI

VB

Vl1l

IX

X

Xl

1
4
7
9
12

13
15
19
20
22
22
23
25
26
26
27
28
29
30
30
30
31
32

33
34
34
35
36
36
37



CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS
4.1 Results 40
4.2 Discussions 47

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS 52

CITED REFERENCES 56
APPENDICES 58
CURRICULUM VITAE 73

v



ABSTRACT

THE IMPLEMENTATION OF 58 FOR IMPROVING ORGANIZATION IN
UiTM FURNITURE WORKSHOP

The purpose of this study was to observe the way of implementing the 5S
methodology in the furniture workshop in UiTM Pahang. In the framework of this
research it has been analyzed and implemented the 5S rules in the production
process. On the basis of the own research it can be stated that, introducing the 5S
rules bring great changes in the workshop, for example: process improvement,
maintenance and improvement of the machines' efficiency, and increased safety. The
58 methodology analyzes the processes running on the workplace. The 5S is the
methodology of creating and maintaining well- organized, clean, highly effective and
high quality workplace. The results clearly showed that training all staff and students
on the 5S rules. The essential thing is to divide activities into some 5S main steps and
to maintain continuous improvement. It results in effective organization in UiTM
Pahang furniture workshop.

x


	IMRAN MUSTAPA
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF PLATES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER l INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background
	1.2 Statement of the Problem
	1.3 Justification
	1.4 Objectives

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Overview of the 5S Program
	2.2 Detailed Description of the 5S Program
	2.2.1 5S Revolution

	2.3 5S Benefits
	2.4 5S Approach
	2.4.1 Leadership
	2.4.2 Awareness of 5S
	2.4.3 Train Staff and Student
	2.4.3.1 Planning
	2.4.3.2 Do
	2.4.3.3 Check
	2.4.3.4 Action


	2.5 Structure and Membership Functions of 5S
	2.5.1 Membership Functions of 5S
	2.5.2 Steering Committee
	2.5.3 Facilitator
	2.5.4 Group Leader
	2.5.5 5S Members


	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction of 5S Methodology
	3.1.1 5S Methodology
	3.1.1.1 1 S - Sorting
	3.1.1.2 2 S - Set in Order
	3.1.1.3 3S - Shine
	3.1.1.4 4S - Standardize
	3.1.1.5 5S - Sustain



	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Results
	4.2 Discussion

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	Conclusion
	Recommendations

	REFERENCES
	APPENDIX
	VITAE



