## THE IMPLEMENTATION OF 5S FOR IMPROVING ORGANIZATION IN UITM FURNITURE WORKSHOP

## **IMRAN MUSTAPA**

Final Year Project Report Submitted in Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Furniture Technology in the Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA

**JANUARY 2012** 

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS**

Praise to the Almighty Allah the Most Gracious and the Most Merciful, for His blessing that grants me health and ability to finish this final project. Special thanks to my parent and my family for their support and aspiration to me.

I would like to thank Madam Norhafizah Bt Rosman who acts as my advisor for this project. Through the guideline that has been given I managed to complete this project on time. I also would like to thank Dr Wan Mohd Nazri b. Wan Abdul Rahman who has given me his guidance to complete this project.

Special thanks to Ustz Mohd Zaki B. Abdul Latiff, Mr. Shaari B. Daud and Miss Norzie Diana Bt. Baharum who have helped me in doing my project.

To all the staff in UiTM furniture workshop, thanks for their cooperation. Last but certainly not least, to all my friends whose understanding, support and shared time. I really appreciate.

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

				Page		
TAB LIST LIST LIST ABS	BLE OF C F OF TA F OF FLA F OF PLA	GURES	TS .	iii iv vi vii viii ix x		
СНА	DTFD 1	INTROI	NICTION	1		
1.1	Backgi		occiton	4		
1.2	_	7				
1.3			9			
1.4		Objectives				
	00,000			12		
СНА	PTER 2	LITERA	TURE REVIEW			
2.1			S program	13		
2.2	Detail	15				
2.2	2.2.1	5S revol	1 0	19		
2.3	5S ben		20			
2.4	5S app	22				
2.1	2.4.1		22			
	2.4.2		ess of 5S	23		
	2.4.3		aff and student	25		
	2.1.3	2.4.3.1		26		
		2.4.3.2	0	26		
			Check	27		
		2.4.3.4		28		
2.5	Structu			29		
2.5	2.5.1	Structure and membership function of 5S 2.5.1 Membership function of 5S				
	2.5.2		committee	30 30		
	2.5.3	Facilitat		30		
	2.5.4	Group le		31		
	2.5.5	5S mem		32		
	2.3.3	38 mem	DEIS	32		
CHA	DTED 2	METUO	DOLOGY			
3.1				33		
3.1	3.1.1	Introduction of 5S methodology 3.1.1 5S methodology				
	3.1.1			34		
		3.1.1.1	Sorting Set in order	34		
		3.1.1.2	Set in order	35		
		3.1.1.3	Shine	36		
		3.1.1.4	Standardize	36		
		3.1.1.5	Sustain	37		

<b>CHAP</b>	TER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS			
4.1	Results	40		
4.2	Discussions			
СНАР	TER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	52		
CITED REFERENCES				
APPE	NDICES	58		
<b>CURR</b>	ICULUM VITAE	73		

### **ABSTRACT**

# THE IMPLEMENTATION OF 5S FOR IMPROVING ORGANIZATION IN UITM FURNITURE WORKSHOP

The purpose of this study was to observe the way of implementing the 5S methodology in the furniture workshop in UiTM Pahang. In the framework of this research it has been analyzed and implemented the 5S rules in the production process. On the basis of the own research it can be stated that, introducing the 5S rules bring great changes in the workshop, for example: process improvement, maintenance and improvement of the machines' efficiency, and increased safety. The 5S methodology analyzes the processes running on the workplace. The 5S is the methodology of creating and maintaining well- organized, clean, highly effective and high quality workplace. The results clearly showed that training all staff and students on the 5S rules. The essential thing is to divide activities into some 5S main steps and to maintain continuous improvement. It results in effective organization in UiTM Pahang furniture workshop.